

**CITY OF STOCKTON - PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT  
QUESTIONS & ANSWERS**

**Project:** Neighborhood Traffic Calming Program- Traffic Circles

**Location:** Intersection of Harvey Ave/Wait Ave and El Camino Ave/El Cajon Ave

**Questions & Answers No. 1 - March 9, 2022**

Q1: Can you confirm whether or not this project will have a DBE Requirement?

A1: The project is funded through local funds so there is no DBE requirement.

**Questions & Answers No. 2 - March 10, 2022**

Q2: Is there a cost estimate or budget for the project?

A2: Please refer to notice to contractor for Engineer's Estimate.

**Questions & Answers No. 3 - March 22, 2022**

Q3: Is the Contractor expected to construct roundabouts and other improvements according to the phasing plans provided, sheets C9.0 to C9.5?

A3: No, the traffic control plans on sheets C9.0 to C9.5 are for guidance only. See Sheet C2.0, Traffic Staging Notes #12.